CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE** CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for the Supplies and materials for the KALAP F as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: GREAT LAKES ENTERPRISES

PHILGEPS Reg. No. 2004-15413

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		KALAP FESTIVAL Street Dancing Competition		
50	nes	Tubular steel 1v2 (2mm)		
8	pcs	Tubular steel 1x2 (2mm)	890.00	44,500.0
5	pcs	Plywood Marine 3/4	1,480.00	11,840.0
40	pcs	Plywood Marine ½	890.00	4,450.0
	pcs	Plywood Ordinary 1/4	390.00	15,600.0
10	pcs	Coco Lumber (1x2)	118.00	1,180.0
2	box	Electrodes 2.0mm (Special)	390.00	780.0
2	box	Welding rod	555.00	1,110.0
30	pcs	Cutting Disc	245.00	7,350.0
3	pcs	Drill Bit (No. 5/32)	175.00	525.0
1	box	Block Screw	945.00	945.0
1	pail	Flat Latex White (16 Liters)	3,750.00	3,750.0
2	gal	Hansa Yellow	545.00	1,090.0
2	gal	Thalo blue	545.00	1,090.0
2	gal	Thalodine Red	545.00	1,090.0
1	gal	Raw Sheena	1,080.00	1,080.0
4	gal	Emulsion	545.00	2,180.0
25	pcs	Hula hoop (big)	95.00	2,375.0
30	pcs	4 Inches Rubber Wheel (Red or White) (360°)	198.00	5,940.0
3	pcs	Glue Gun big	580.00	1,740.0
500	pcs	Glue Stick big	14.00	7,000.0
3	pcs	Heavy Duty Gun Tucker	985.00	2,955.0
5	box	Gun Tucker Staple Wire	95.00	475.0
25	yard	Coco Cloth	28.00	700.0
1	roll	Isolation foam (50 meters)	6,950.00	6,950.0
25	pcs	Rice Sacks	15.00	375.0
5	pcs	Baby Roller Cotton	95.00	475.00
10	pcs	Roller Brush (Big)	275.00	2,750.00
4	pcs	Paint Brush No. 2	85.00	340.00
4	pcs	Paint Brush No. 3	125.00	500.00
5	kg	Nails # 2	135.00	675.0
2	kg	Nails # 1	110.00	220.0
10	pcs	Paint Tray	130.00	1,300.00
15	pcs	Cutter (Big)	175.00	2,625.0
15	pcs	Cutter (Small)	70.00	
5	box	Cutter Blade (Big)		1,050.00
5	box	Cutter Blade (Small)	290.00	1,450.00
5	pcs	Scissors (Big)	290.00	1,450.00
2	pcs	Heavy-duty multifunction foldable trolley	145.00	225.00
	pes	reary day multidion foldable folley	3,450.00	6,900.00
				147,030.0

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this

ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II **BAC Member** Planning Officer III **BAC Member**

MR. JERONE R. BARCELONA JR. LPT

Administrative Officer V.

BAC Number

FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian BAC Vice - Chairperson HEY DANIELS. ACEDILLO

City Legal Officer BAC Chairperson RONALD E. CANTOS, DPA

College Administrator End User

Approved by:

MARILOU F. MORILLO City Mayor